RESOL	UTION	NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, CONSENTING TO THE APPOINTMENT OF ANA SALGUEIRO AS THE NEW BUILDING DIRECTOR FOR THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH.

WHEREAS, in August 2017, the City Manager terminated the Building Director, Mariano Fernandez, and began a search for his replacement; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager has appointed Ana Salgueiro as Building Director for the City of Miami Beach's Building Department; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Salgueiro has over thirty years of experience in municipal engineering and construction; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article IV, Section 4.02(b), of the City of Miami Beach Charter, the City Manager has the power to appoint the directors of City Departments, [other than the Legal Department and the City Clerk's Office] with the consent of the Mayor and the City Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and the City Commission desire to confirm the appointment of Ana Salgueiro as the Building Director for the Building Department for the City of Miami Beach, Florida.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT DULY RESOLVED THAT THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, hereby confirms the appointment of Ana Salgueiro as the Building Director for the Building Department of the City of Miami Beach.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 16th day of May, 2018.

ATTEST:	Dan Calleau Mauran
	Dan Gelber, Mayor
Rafael E. Granado, City Clerk	

APPROVED AS TO FORM & LANGUAGE & FOR EXECUTION

Attorney / Daf